UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): October 27, 2020

Republic Services, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

1-14267

65-0716904

Delaware

(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
)	85054
ces)	(Zip Code)
trant's telephone number, including area code: (48	80) 627-2700
Not Applicable Former name or former address, if changed since last	report.)
K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing	g obligation of the registrant under any of the
5 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
nder the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
nt to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR	240.14d-2(b))
nt to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 2	240.13e-4(c))
of the Act	
	Name of exchange on which registered
	New York Stock Exchange
an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 ge Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter). seek mark if the registrant has elected not to use the errovided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act	Emerging growth company [xtended transition period for complying with any
	Not Applicable Former name or former address, if changed since last K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing to under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Inder the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Into Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR at to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 C

Item 8.01 Other Events. On October 27, 2020, the Board of Directors of Republic Services, Inc. declared a regular quarterly dividend of \$0.425 per share for shareholders of record on January 4, 2021. The dividend will be paid on January 15, 2021.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: October 28, 2020

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

By: /s/ Catharine D. Ellingsen

Catharine D. Ellingsen
Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Officer, Chief Ethics &
Compliance Officer and Corporate Secretary